

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MEVA44

Cruet - 4 pieces - Napkins, Salt & Pepper & Toothpicks



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cruet Set 4 Pieces - Napkins, Salt & Pepper, and Toothpicks

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cruet Set 4 Pieces, which includes napkins, salt and pepper shakers, and toothpicks. This stylish and functional set is perfect for any dining experience, providing convenience and enhancing the presentation of your table setting.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the product is used solely for its intended purpose to avoid any hazards.
- Keep the set out of reach of small children to prevent choking hazards from small parts such as toothpicks.
- Always handle glass components with care to avoid breakage.
- Inspect the salt and pepper shakers regularly for any signs of damage before use.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or sharp objects to clean any part of the set.
- Avoid filling the salt and pepper shakers with substances other than the intended salts and pepper.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Cruet Set 4 Pieces
- Included Items: Napkins, Salt Shakers, Pepper Shakers, Toothpick Holder
- Material: Glass and Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: Not specified
- Weight: Not specified
- Color: Not specified
- Intended Use: Tableware for salt, pepper, and toothpicks with accompanying napkins

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove all packaging materials from the product.
- Place the salt and pepper shakers on the dining table or designated area for easy access.
- Position the toothpick holder next to the salt and pepper shakers for convenience.
- Fold and arrange napkins as desired to complement your table setting.

5. Operation

- Fill the salt and pepper shakers with the appropriate contents.
- To dispense salt or pepper, simply tilt the shaker over the desired dish.
- For toothpicks, gently press down on the holder to release one toothpick at a time.
- Napkins can be used as needed for dining purposes.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash all components with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft towel to prevent water spots on glass.
- Do not place any part of the set in a dishwasher as it may cause damage.
- Regularly check and clean the shakers to ensure they do not clog.

7. Troubleshooting

- If salt or pepper does not dispense, check for blockages in the holes.
- Ensure that the lids are properly secured to the shakers.
- If the toothpick holder is empty or jammed, refill it with toothpicks and gently tap the holder to loosen any stuck toothpicks.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.
- Separate glass and metal components for recycling when possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Cruet Set. We hope it enhances your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung für das GGM Gastro 4-teilige Set mit Servietten, Salz- und Pfefferstreuern sowie Zahnstocher

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das GGM Gastro 4-teilige Set entschieden haben. Dieses Set beinhaltet Servietten, Salz- und Pfefferstreuer sowie Zahnstocher, ideal für den Einsatz in Restaurants, Cafés und anderen gastronomischen Einrichtungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Gebrauchsanweisung: Verwenden Sie das Set nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Set von Kleinkindern fern, um Verschlucken von Kleinteilen zu vermeiden.
- Sauberkeit: Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Teile des Sets regelmäßig gereinigt werden, um hygienische Standards einzuhalten.
- Materialien: Prüfen Sie das Material auf mögliche Allergene, speziell bei der Verwendung der Servietten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Inhalt:

- 1 x Salzstreuer
- 1 x Pfefferstreuer
- 1 x Set Servietten
- 1 x Behälter für Zahnstocher
- Materialien: Edelstahl und Kunststoff
- Farbe: Silber und Schwarz
- Abmessungen:
- Salzstreuer: 5 x 5 x 10 cm
- Pfefferstreuer: 5 x 5 x 10 cm
- Servietten: 33 x 33 cm
- Zahnstocherbehälter: 4 x 4 x 10 cm

4. Setup und Installation

- Platzieren Sie die Salz- und Pfefferstreuer sowie den Zahnstocherbehälter auf dem Tisch oder der gewünschten Oberfläche.
- Falten Sie die Servietten entsprechend und legen Sie diese in der Nähe der Heads on den Tisch für einfachen Zugang.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile stabil stehen und bei Bedarf leicht zu erreichen sind.

5. Bedienung

- Zum Befüllen der Streuer entfernen Sie den oberen Deckel, fügen Sie das Salz oder den Pfeffer hinzu und setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf.
- Verwenden Sie die Servietten nach Bedarf.
- Nehmen Sie nach Bedarf Zahnstocher aus dem Behälter.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Stahlteile (Salz- und Pfefferstreuer) mit einem weichen Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Die Servietten sollten gemäß der Anweisungen auf dem Etikett gewaschen werden.
- Der Zahnstocherbehälter kann ebenfalls mit warmem Wasser und Seife gereinigt werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Streuer geben kein Salz oder Pfeffer ab.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Löcher im Deckel verstopft sind. Reinigen Sie diese bei Bedarf.
- Problem: Servietten sind beschädigt.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Stapel und ersetzen Sie beschädigte Servietten.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie Kunststoffteile gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Edelstahlteile können im Metallrecycling entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Meva44 Kruidenhouder Set (4-in-1)

1. Algemene Informatie:

De Meva44 kruidenhouder set is ideaal voor het serveren van zout, peper, en tandenstokers, samen met bijpassende servetten. Deze set is ontworpen voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en thuisomgevingen. De combinatie van functionaliteit en esthetisch ontwerp maakt het een onmisbaar item op elke tafel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie:

- Lees deze handleiding volledig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Houd de kruidenhouder buiten bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product enkel voor de bedoelde doeleinden.
- Vermijd ingrediënten of producten die kunnen leiden tot corrosie of schade aan de kruidenhouder.
- Reinigen met zachte, niet-schurende schoonmaakmiddelen. Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën.
- Bij breuk of schade aan het product, gebruik het niet meer en verwijder het op de juiste manier.

3. Productspecificaties:

- Afmetingen: 18 x 18 x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 500 g
- Materiaal: RVS en kunststof
- Capaciteit: Zout en peper: 100 ml per container
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing

4. Setup en Installatie:

1. Haal de kruidenhouder uit de verpakking.
2. Plaats de kruidenhouder op een vlakke ondergrond of tafel.
3. Vul de zout- en pepercontainers met de respectievelijke kruiden.
4. Plaats de tandenstokers in het daarvoor bestemde compartiment.
5. Plaats de servetten in het servetcompartiment voor gemakkelijke toegang.

5. Gebruik:

- Draai de deksels van de zout- en pepercontainers open om het gewenste kruid te dispensereren.
- Trek een tandenstoker uit het compartiment wanneer nodig.
- Gebruik servetten uit het compartiment voor het reinigen van handen of mond.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud:

- Maak de buitenkant van de kruidenhouder schoon met een vochtige doek.
- De containers kunnen worden schoongespoeld met warm, zeepachtig water.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen volledig drogen voordat u ze weer in elkaar plaatst.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

7. Probleemoplossing:

- Probleem: De kruidenhouder lekt.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de deksels goed zijn gesloten en geen schade vertonen.
- Probleem: Tandensokers zijn moeilijk te pakken.
 - Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat er genoeg tandensokers in het compartiment zitten voor gemakkelijke toegang.

8. Afvoer:

Bij het afvoeren van het product, zorg ervoor dat dit op een milieuvriendelijke manier gebeurt. Controleer lokale regelgeving voor de juiste manieren van recycling. Remove elk plastic onderdeel en plaats dit in de juiste recyclingbak.

9. Contact:

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de Condimentos MEVA44

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Juego de Condimentos MEVA44. Este conjunto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución elegante y funcional para el servicio de sal, pimienta, aceitera y servilletas. Con un diseño moderno, es perfecto para restaurantes, cafeterías y uso doméstico.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso previsto: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para el uso de condimentos y debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones proporcionadas.
- Manejo Seguro: Evite el uso de fuerza excesiva al manipular las piezas del juego. No golpear ni dejar caer el producto, ya que puede romperse.
- Materiales: Este producto está fabricado con materiales seguros para alimentos y es importante inspeccionarlo regularmente para asegurar que no esté dañado.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga el juego en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite la exposición prolongada a la luz solar directa.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar daños al producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Contenido: 4 piezas - salero, pimentero, aceitera y soporte para servilletas.
- Material: Acero inoxidable y cristal.
- Dimensiones: Ajustadas para un diseño compacto y eficiente.
- Uso: Apto para uso en interiores y exteriores.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire todas las piezas del empaque y limpie superficialmente con un paño suave.
- Paso 2: Coloque el soporte para servilletas en una superficie plana y estable.
- Paso 3: Inserte las servilletas en el soporte.
- Paso 4: Llene los recipientes de sal y pimienta con los condimentos correspondientes y colóquelos en el soporte.
- Paso 5: Llene la aceitera con el aceite de su elección y colóquela junto a los otros artículos.

5. Operación

- Para usar el salero y el pimentero, gire la parte superior para liberar el contenido deseado.
- Para la aceitera, incline suavemente el recipiente para facilitar el vertido.
- Asegúrese de cerrar bien cada recipiente después de cada uso para mantener la frescura de los condimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie las piezas con un paño húmedo y suave. No use productos químicos agresivos.
- Para una limpieza más profunda, puede desmontar el salero y pimentero, lavándolos a mano.
- Se recomienda secar todas las piezas inmediatamente después de lavarlas para evitar manchas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el salero o pimentero no libera el contenido: Verifique que no esté obstruido. Limpie la abertura con un palillo o un cepillo suave.
- Si la aceitera gotea: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien ajustada al recipiente.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, asegúrese de desecharlo de manera responsable.
- Recicle los materiales donde sea posible.
- Consulte las normativas locales para la disposición de materiales.

9. Contacto

- Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia técnica, póngase en contacto con nosotros:
- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'acquisition de votre ensemble de cruets 4 pièces de chez Meva. Ce produit comprend des porte-serviettes, des salières, des poivrières et des porte-cure-dents, conçu pour ajouter une touche d'élégance à votre table tout en étant fonctionnel.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes ou à l'humidité.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager le matériau.
- Gardez hors de la portée des enfants afin d'éviter les accidents.
- En cas de bris, retirez immédiatement les morceaux pour éviter les blessures.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Dimensions : 20 cm x 10 cm x 15 cm
- Poids : 1,2 kg
- Couleur : Argent
- Contenu : Porte-serviettes, Salier, Poivrière, Porte-cure-dents

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement le produit de son emballage, en veillant à ne pas endommager les pièces.
2. Disposez les porte-serviettes, salières, poivrières, et porte-cure-dents sur votre table selon votre préférence.
3. Assurez-vous que chaque pièce est propre et sèche avant de les remplir pour une utilisation.
4. Pour le porte-serviette, glissez le tissu à travers l'anneau pour le maintenir en place.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez les salières et poivrières avec vos condiments préférés.
- Pour le porte-serviettes, insérez simplement les serviettes en une sorte de rouleau ou plié.
- Utilisez le porte-cure-dents pour maintenir les cure-dents à portée de main pour vos invités.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude.
- Évitez de mettre au lave-vaisselle pour préserver la qualité du matériau.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures et la corrosion.

7. Dépannage

- Si les capsules du sel ou du poivre ne libèrent pas correctement le contenu, vérifiez s'il y a une obstruction. Nettoyez le trou d'ouverture avec un petit outil.
- Si une pièce est endommagée, remplacez-la immédiatement pour éviter des blessures.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination de l'acier inoxydable.
- Recyclez lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance en nos produits et espérons que votre expérience sera pleinement satisfaisante.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Condimenti 4 Pezzi Meva44

1. Informazioni Generali

Il set di condimenti Meva44 include un porta-sale, un porta-pepe, un porta-stuzzicadenti e un contenitore per tovaglioli, ideale per ristoranti, caffè e per l'uso domestico. Questo prodotto è progettato per semplificare la presentazione e l'accesso a condimenti essenziali, rendendo ogni pasto più piacevole.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Non esporre il set a fonti di calore elevate o fiamme dirette.
- Evitare l'uso di materiali abrasivi durante la pulizia per prevenire graffi.
- Assicurarsi che i componenti siano asciutti dopo la pulizia per evitare perdite o infiltrazioni.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire il rischio di soffocamento con parti piccole.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile e plastica
- Dimensioni del contenitore per tovaglioli: 15 x 10 x 10 cm
- Dimensioni porta-sale: 8 x 5 cm
- Dimensioni porta-pepe: 8 x 5 cm
- Dimensioni porta-stuzzicadenti: 8 x 5 cm
- Colore: Acciaio inossidabile

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere tutti i componenti dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Posizionare il porta-sale e il porta-pepe su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Riempire il porta-sale e il porta-pepe con il sale e il pepe desiderati.
4. Inserire i tovaglioli nel contenitore apposito.
5. Posizionare il porta-stuzzicadenti in una posizione comoda vicino agli altri condimenti.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare il set:

- Rimuovere il tappo dal porta-sale o dal porta-pepe per distribuire il condimento.
- Estrarre un tovagliolo dal supporto quando necessario.
- Utilizzare i stuzzicadenti dal supporto per le necessità alimentari.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro, quindi risciacquare bene.
- Evitare lavastoviglie e spugne abrasive.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per prevenire macchie d'acqua.
- Controllare periodicamente i componenti per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Danno ai componenti: Se nota parti danneggiate, interrompere l'uso e sostituirle.
- Perdita di condimento: Controllare che i coperchi siano ben chiusi e privi di residui.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Riciclare i materiali di imballaggio e, se possibile, i componenti del set.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania